Lampert, O'Connor & Johnston, P.C.

1776 K Street NW, Suite 700 Washington, DC 20006

www.lojlaw.com johnston@lojlaw.com tel (202) 887-6230 fax (202) 887-6231

May 25, 2012

Via Electronic Filing

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20554

Re: <u>Call Sign E110145 – Certification of Commencement of Operation</u>

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Google Fiber, Inc. ("Google Fiber"), by its counsel and pursuant to Section 25.133(d) of the Commission's rules, hereby submits certification of completion and operation for receive-only earth station Call Sign E110145.

Please contact me should you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,

E. Ashton Johnston

Counsel for Google Fiber, Inc.

E Achin bend

Enclosure

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETION AND OPERATION

I hereby certify that the following information regarding the receive-only earth station, Call Sign E110145, registered to Google Fiber, Inc., is true and correct:

1. Name of Licensee:

Google Fiber, Inc.

2. File Number of Application:

SES-REG-20111020-01235

3. Call Sign:

E110145

4. Date of License:

November 30, 2011

5. Completion of Facility:

The facility has been completed as

authorized.

6. Date of Operation:

The station commenced operation on

March 15, 2012.

7. Continued Operation:

The station will remain operational during

the license period unless the license is

submitted for cancellation.

Milo Medin

Vice President, Access Services

Google Fiber, Inc.

Dated: May 25, 2012